RESOLUTION #1

2023

WHEREAS, the Terre Haute Park and Recreation Board is aware of the Parks and Recreation

needs of the residents of Vigo County, Terre Haute, Indiana, and

WHEREAS, the Board realizes the importance of sound planning in order to meet the needs of
its own citizens.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE TERRE HAUTE PARK AND RECREATION BOARD, by
unanimous declaration, does approve the amended purchase price of $341,783.42, To promote
the growth and development of 2023 parks and recreation opportunities in Terre Haute,
Indiana. SEE ATTACHMENT

Passed and signed this 17" day of June 17, 2023

John Wright, President

e

Board Secretary / ,) #“jfrf"V—JQC_

// Jann Speidel, Secretary
\/







¢ KENNEY

2021-09-23

Ship To:

Billy Alumbaugh

Superintendent

Terre Haute Parks

990 N Chamberlain St Terre Haute,
Indiana 47803-9645 United States
(812) 877-2096

MACHINERY

Quote ID: Q73755
Quote Expire Date: 2021-10-31
Customer Requested Date:

FMV Financing Quote

Qty D Name Award
1 04510_ACCY Greensmaster TriFlex 3300 $0.00
Hydraulic Accessories

3 04257 Full Roller (One Roller) $335.77
3 04720 Thatching Reel (Set of 1) $2,668.11
1 30887 Groundsmaster 4700 $79,433,75
1 31529 4WD Flow Divider Kit $1,475.77
i 119-8641 Deck Lock Kit $0,00
1 138-2995 Power Harness Kit $0,00
1 03248 Universal Sunshade Switch $188.19
Panel
1 03247 Operator Cooling Fan $213.18
1 30671 Universal Sunshade, Red $656.71
7 30836 Leaf Mulching Kit $52,32
1 30885 Groundsmaster 4500 $67,879.09
1 138-2995 Power Harness Kit $0.00
1 30671 Universal Sunshade, Red $656.71
1 03247 Operator Cooling Fan $213.18
1 03248 Universal Sunshade Switch $188.19
Panel
1 119-8641 Deck Lock Kit $0.00
1 31529 4WD Flow Divider Kit $1,475.77
5 30836 Leaf Mulching Kit $52.32

Quote ID; Q73755

Count omn it.

Distributor Detail
KENNEY MACHINERY
CORPORATION

| Devin Moyers
devin.moyers@kmcturf.com
(317) 376-3709

Ext. Award
$0.00

$1,007.31
$8,004.33
$79,433.75
$1,475.77
$0.00
$0.00
$188.19
$213.18
$656.71
$366.24

$67,879.09

$0.00
$656.71
$213.18
$188.19
$0.00
$1,475.77

$261.60




¢ KENN

MACHINERY

o

Qty ID Name Award Ext. Award
1 30807 Groundsmaster 3500-D $34,141.06 $34,141.06

1 31696 LED Light Kit - Obsolete $221.76 $§221.76

3 30836 Leaf Mulching Kit $52.32 $156,96
2 04510 Greensmaster TriFlex 3300 $26,798.99 §53,597,98

Hydraulic

2 04554 Light Kit - LED S51771 $1,035.42

6 04257 Full Roller (One Roller) $335,77 $2,014.62

6 04653 11 Blade Cutting Unit $2,335.52 $14,013.12

1 03954 Reelmaster 5510-D $56,440.00 $56,440.00

i 03408 7 Inch Powered Rear Roller $3,356.51 $3,356.51

Brush For Cutting Units
Without Groomers (Kit OF 5)

5 03638 22 Inch 7-Inch, 8-Blade (Rr) $3,301.16 $16,505.80
Radial Reel Edgeseries

Totals
Toro Equipment Total $343,503.25
State Sales Tax $0.00
Setup, Delivery & Destination $7416.17
Total $350,919.42
Customer Deposits -$9,136.00
Total Number Financed $341,783.42

**Gales Tax not included
*#*Two year Toro factory warranty on all new equipment

Quote accepted by signature

Quote |D: Q73755
Count on it.



Qty 1D
| 2021-09-23

Ship To:

Billy Alumbaugh
Superintendent
Terre Haute Parks

(>

Name

KENNEY

MACHINERY

B —— ——
R

Award

Quote ID: Q73755
Quote Expire Date: 2021-10-31
Customer Requested Date:

990 N Chamberlain St Terre Haute,
| Indiana 47803-9645 United States

| (812) 877-2096

1 41188
1 136-0457
il 41249
i 41208
1 131-3755
1 41010
11 120-0704
1 44701
1 120-9393-01
1 44724
i 44713
1 LO1_Allied

Quote ID: Q73755

Cash Purchase Equipment

Multi Pro 1750

Finish Kit, Foam Marker
Foam Marker Kit
Clean Rinse Kit

Center Boom Extension Kit
(Adds 12th Nozzle To Tri-
Truss Boom)

LED Rear Work Light Kit

White 0.80 gpm nozzle @
40 PSI

ProPass 200 Base

Front Hopper Extension
(Short)

Propass Tow Chassis And
Fender Kit

ProPass Hydraulic Power
Pack

$31,722.92

$0.00
$1,904.48
41,289.17

$0.00

$437.28

$0.00

$9,591.23
$0.00
$2,672.85

$2,740.76

Salsco Roll n Go w/ Rotary Brush ~ $23,697.00

Kit and LED Light

.TORO.-'? Gount onit.

Ext. Award

Distributor Detail

| KENNEY MACHINERY

CORPORATION

Devin Moyers
| devin.moyers@kmcturf.com
| (317) 376-3709

$31,722.92

$0.00
$1,904,48
$1,289.17

$0.00

$437.28

$0.00

$9,591.23
$0.00
$2,672.85

$2,740.76

$23,697.00




MACHINERY

o

(8 KENNEY

Qty 1D Name Award
il LO3_Trade Toro Workman 3300 D w/ $1,000,00
200 Gallon Sprayer

1 LO3_Trade Toro Groundsmaster 328 D $1,000.00
Rotary Mower

1 L03_Trade Toro Reelmaster 5200 D $250.00
Falrway Mower

1 LO3_Trade Toro Pro Sweep $1,500.00

Totals

Trade In Total
Toro Equipment Total
State Sales Tax
Setup, Dellvery & Destinatlon
Total
**Sales Tax not included
**Two year Toro factory warranty on all new equipment

d

Quote accepted by signature

Quote ID: Q73755
Count on it.

Ext, Award
$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$1,500.00

$3,750,00
$74,055.69
$0.00
$1,555.17
$71,860.86



